directly attributable to the transactions and not relating to future events or decisions; and (ii)

factually supported, is summarised in the accompanying notes.

The Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information is based on a number of assumptions,

estimates, and uncertainties. Accordingly, the Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information does

not purport to describe the actual financial position, financial performance and cash flows of

the Remaining Group that would have been attained had the Group Restructuring and the

Disposal been completed on 30 June 2016 and 1 January 2015, respectively. The Unaudited Pro

Forma Financial Information does not purport to predict future financial positions or results of

the Remaining Group.

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL
INFORMATION OF THE REMAINING GROUP

– III-1 –

B. UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL

POSITION OF THE REMAINING GROUP

Condensed
consolidated
statement of

financial position
of the Group as at

30 June
2016

Unaudited
pro forma

consolidated
statement of

financial position
of the Remaining

Group as at
30 June

2016
RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Note 1 Note 2 Note 3 Note 4

Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment 2,288,353 (1,870,139) (5,835) – 412,379
Coal mining rights 1,936,212 (1,936,212) – – –
Lease prepayments 5,143 (5,143) – – –
Interest in an associate – – – – –
Deferred tax assets – – – – –

4,229,708 (3,811,494) (5,835) – 412,379

Current assets
Inventories 111,522 (104,162) – – 7,360
Trade and bill receivables 520,112 (518,252) – – 1,860
Prepayments and other

receivables 159,126 (157,292) – – 1,834
Amount due from immediate

holding company – (429,547) 429,547 – –
Amounts due from fellow

subsidiaries – (27,176) 27,176 – –
Pledged and restricted deposits 1,353 (1,353) – – –
Cash and cash equivalents 21,718 (18,799) – 22,040 24,959

813,831 (1,256,581) 456,723 22,040 36,013

Current liabilities
Trade and bill payables 975,497 (972,225) – – 3,272
Other payables 2,716,982 (2,590,039) (120,916) 4,606 10,633
Amount due to intermediate

holding company – (141,533) 141,533 – –
Amounts due to fellow

subsidiaries – (229,435) 229,435 – –
Amounts due to directors – (4,000) 4,513 – 513
Amount due to a related

company – (16,569) 16,569 – –
Amount due to the

Disposal Group – – 185,589 (154,700) 30,889
Borrowings 3,526,726 (3,526,726) – – –
Tax payable 254,530 (254,530) – – –

7,473,735 (7,735,057) 456,723 (150,094) 45,307

Net current liabilities (6,659,904) 6,478,476 – 172,134 (9,294)

Total assets less current
liabilities (2,430,196) 2,666,982 (5,835) 172,134 403,085

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL
INFORMATION OF THE REMAINING GROUP

– III-2 –

Condensed
consolidated
statement of

financial position
of the Group as at

30 June
2016

Unaudited
pro forma

consolidated
statement of

financial position
of the Remaining

Group as at
30 June

2016
RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Note 1 Note 2 Note 3 Note 4

Non-current liabilities
Other payables 64,972 (64,972) – – –
Borrowings 2,497,608 (2,497,608) – – –
Accrued reclamation

obligations 81,179 (81,179) – – –
Deferred tax liabilities 30,862 (30,862) – – –

2,674,621 (2,674,621) – – –

Net (liabilities)/assets (5,104,817) 5,341,603 (5,835) 172,134 403,085

Capital and reserves
Share capital 211,224 – – – 211,224
Perpetual subordinated

convertible securities 156,931 – – – 156,931
(Deficit)/reserves (5,575,404) – (5,835) 5,616,169 34,930

Total equity attributable to
equity shareholders of the
Company (5,207,249) – (5,835) 5,616,169 403,085

Non-controlling interests 102,432 – – (102,432) –

Total (deficit)/equity (5,104,817) – (5,835) 5,513,737 403,085

Notes:

1. The condensed consolidated statement of financial position of the Group as at 30 June 2016 is extracted from
the unaudited financial statements of the Group for the six months ended 30 June 2016 as set out in the Interim
Report 2016.

2. The adjustment represents the exclusion of assets and liabilities of the Disposal Group as at 30 June 2016, as
if the Disposal had been completed on 30 June 2016. The unaudited assets and liabilities of the Disposal
Company as at 30 June 2016 is set out in Appendix II to this Circular.

3. The adjustment represents the exclusion of intra-group transaction elimination adjustments made by the Group

[…]

Less: Estimated professional costs directly attributable to the Disposal (4,606)

Estimated net proceeds from the Disposal 172,134
Add: Net liabilities of the Disposal Group as at 30 June 2016

attributable to equity shareholders of the Company 5,444,035
Less: Release of exchange reserve of the Disposal Group as at 30 June 2016 upon

the Disposal (30,066)

Estimated gain on the Disposal 5,586,103

The actual amount of gain or loss on the Disposal may be different from the above pro forma gain as the
carrying amounts of net liabilities of the Disposed Group as of the actual completion date will be different from
the carrying amounts as of 30 June 2016.

5. The balance due to the Disposal Group is unsecured, interest-free and repayable on demand.

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL
INFORMATION OF THE REMAINING GROUP

– III-4 –

C. UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF COMPREHENSIVE
INCOME OF THE REMAINING GROUP

Consolidated
statement of

comprehensive
income of the
Group for the

year ended
31 December

2015

Unaudited
pro forma

consolidated
statement of

comprehensive
income of the

Remaining
Group for the

year ended
31 December

2015
RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Note 6 Note 7 Note 8 Note 9

Revenue 1,377,207 (1,295,015) 44,777 – 126,969
Cost of sales (2,053,885) 2,003,782 (44,777) – (94,880)

Gross (loss)/profit (676,678) 708,767 – – 32,089
Other income, gains and losses 17,381 (35,046) 2,392 (833,865) (849,138)
Distribution expenses (30,831) 29,714 – – (1,117)
Administrative expenses (208,260) 178,574 – – (29,686)
Other expenses (6,760,418) 6,731,620 (8,227) – (37,025)

Results from operating activities (7,658,806) 7,613,629 (5,835) (833,865) (884,877)

Finance income 2,826 (2,822) – – 4
Finance costs (370,803) 370,803 – – –

Net finance (costs)/income (367,977) 367,981 – – 4

Share of loss of associates (6,522) 6,522 – – –

Loss before taxation (8,033,305) 7,988,132 (5,835) (833,865) (884,873)
Income tax credit 1,105,525 (1,105,525) – – –

Loss for the year from continuing
operations (6,927,780) 6,882,607 (5,835) (833,865) (884,873)

Discontinued operation
Loss for the year from discontinued

operation (4,397) – – – (4,397)

Loss for the year (6,932,177) 6,882,607 (5,835) (833,865) (889,270)

Other comprehensive income
Items that may be reclassified

subsequently to profit or loss:
Foreign currency translation differences

for foreign operations 30,799 (11,728) – – 19,071
Foreign currency translation differences

reclassified to profit or loss upon
disposal of subsidiaries (4,438) – – 45,625 41,187

Other comprehensive income for the
year, net of tax 26,361 (11,728) – 45,625 60,258

Total comprehensive loss for the year (6,905,816) 6,870,879 (5,835) (788,240) (829,012)

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL
INFORMATION OF THE REMAINING GROUP

– III-5 –

Notes:

6. The consolidated statement of comprehensive income of the Group for the year ended 31 December 2015 is
extracted from the audited financial statements of the Group for the year ended 31 December 2015 as set out
in the Annual Report 2015.

7. The adjustment represents the exclusion of results of the Disposal Group for the year ended 31 December 2015
as if the Group Restructuring and the Disposal had taken place on 1 January 2015. The unaudited financial
statements of the Disposal Group for the year ended 31 December 2015 is set out in Appendix II to this

[…]

Consideration for the Disposal 176,740
Less: Estimated professional costs directly attributable to the Disposal (4,606)

Estimated net proceeds from the Disposal 172,134
Less: Net assets of the Disposal Group as at 1 January 2015

attributable to equity shareholders of the Company (960,374)
Less: Release of exchange reserve of the Disposal Group as at 1 January 2015

upon the Disposal (45,625)

Estimated loss on the Disposal (833,865)

The actual amount of gain or loss on the Disposal Group may be different from the above pro forma loss as
the carrying amounts of net assets of the Disposed Group as of the actual completion date will be different from
the carrying amounts as of 1 January 2015.

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL
INFORMATION OF THE REMAINING GROUP

– III-6 –

D. UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS

OF THE REMAINING GROUP

Consolidated
statement of

cash flows of
the Group for

the year ended
31 December

2015

Unaudited
pro forma

consolidated
statement of

cash flows of
the Remaining

Group for
the year ended

31 December
2015

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000
Note 10 Note 11 Note 12 Note 9

Cash flows from operating activities
Loss before taxation
– from continuing operations (8,033,305) 7,988,132 (5,835) (833,865) (884,873)
– from discontinued operation (4,397) – – – (4,397)

(8,037,702) 7,988,132 (5,835) (833,865) (889,270)
Adjustments for:

Depreciation for property, plant and equipment 261,940 (197,771) – – 64,169
Amortisation of coal mining rights 12,480 (12,480) – – –
Amortisation of lease prepayments 1,586 (140) – – 1,446
Property, plant and equipment

written-off 204 (204) – – –
Provision for inventories 35,542 (35,542) – – –
Finance income (2,844) 2,822 – – (22)
Finance costs 415,506 (370,803) – – 44,703
Gain on disposal of subsidiaries (68,083) – – 833,865 765,782
(Gain)/loss on disposal of property, plant and

equipment (3,174) (17) 5,835 – 2,644
Impairment losses on property, plant and

equipment 3,067,505 (3,067,505) – – –
Impairment losses on coal mining rights 2,678,444 (2,678,444) – – –
Impairment losses on trade receivables 502,479 (502,479) – – –
Impairment losses on prepayments and other

receivables 398,316 (394,855) – – 3,461
Impairment loss on interest in an associate 70,705 (46,567) – – 24,138
Equity-settled share-based payment expenses 14,789 – – – 14,789
Share of loss of associates 6,522 (6,522) – – –
Waiver of amount due to a fellow subsidiary – 8,227 (8,227) – –
Impairment losses on amount due from the

Disposal Group – – 8,227 – 8,227
Fair value gain on capitalisation of other

payables (3,051) – – – (3,051)

Operating (loss)/profit before working
capital changes (648,836) 685,852 – – 37,016

Decrease in inventories 202,629 (202,384) – – 245
Decrease in trade and bill receivables 177,634 (163,679) – – 13,955
Decrease/(increase) in prepayment and other

receivables 193,813 (201,580) – – (7,767)
Increase in trade and bill payables 43,073 (37,910) – – 5,163
Increase/(decrease) in other payables 405,428 (388,501) (22,342) – (5,415)

Cash generated from operation 373,741 (308,202) (22,342) – 43,197
Interest paid (283,064) 238,361 – – (44,703)
PRC Enterprise Income Tax refund (1,280) 1,280 – – –

Net cash generated from/(used in)
operating activities 89,397 (68,561) (22,342) – (1,506)

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL
INFORMATION OF THE REMAINING GROUP

– III-7 –

Consolidated
statement of

cash flows of
the Group for

the year ended
31 December

2015

Unaudited
pro forma

consolidated
statement of

cash flows of
the Remaining

Group for
the year ended

31 December
2015

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000
Note 10 Note 11 Note 12 Note 9

Cash flows from investing activities
Interest received 2,844 (2,822) – – 22
Proceed from disposal of property, plant and

equipment 18,537 (18,537) 28,573 – 28,573
Acquisition of property, plant and equipment (312,948) 309,945 (28,573) – (31,576)
Net proceeds from disposal of subsidiaries 346,712 – – 17,434 364,146
Decrease in amount due from immediate holding

company – (173,706) 173,706 – –
Increase in amount due from fellow subsidiaries – 17,285 (17,285) – –
Increase in amount due from the Disposal Group – – (385,022) – (385,022)

Net cash generated from/(used in)
investing activities 55,145 132,165 (228,601) 17,434 (23,857)

Cash flows from financing activities
Distribution relating to perpetual subordinated

convertible securities (4,728) – – – (4,728)
Proceeds from borrowings 3,605,561 (3,605,561) – – –
Repayment of borrowings (4,269,964) 4,269,664 – – (300)
Change in pledged and restricted deposits 451,218 (451,218) – – –
Increase in amounts due to fellow subsidiaries – (228,601) 228,601 – –
Increase in amounts due to directors – (3,373) 3,373 – –
Increase in amounts due to related parties – (18,969) 18,969 – –
Proceeds from issue of shares in respect of placing 40,116 – – – 40,116

Net cash (used in)/generated from financing
activities (177,797) (38,058) 250,943 – 35,088

Net (decrease)/increase in cash and
cash equivalents (33,255) 25,546 – 17,434 9,725

Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of
the year 53,864 (37,436) – – 16,428

Effect of foreign exchange rate changes 60 (146) – – (86)

Cash and cash equivalents at the
end of the year 20,669 (12,036) – 17,434 26,067

Notes:

10. The consolidated statement of cash flows of the Group for the year ended 31 December 2015 is extracted from
the audited financial statements of the Group for the year ended 31 December 2015 as set out in the Annual
Report 2015.

11. The adjustment represents the exclusion of cash flows of the Disposal Group for the year ended 31 December
2015 as if the Group Restructuring and the Disposal had taken place on 1 January 2015. The unaudited
financial information of the Disposal Group for the year ended 31 December 2015 is set out in Appendix II
to this Circular.

12. The adjustment represents the exclusion of intra-group transaction elimination adjustments made by the Group